

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

**TO:**  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

**SUBJECT:** Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

T-19 Kernan Ave/ E South River Street Storm Sewer Reconstruction

Be awarded to:

Name: Dorner Inc

Address: E506 Luxemburg Road, PO Box 129

Luxemburg, WI 54217

In the amount of: \$854,655.00

With a 4 % contingency of: \$50,000.00

For a project total not to exceed: \$904,655.00

\*\* OR \*\*

In an amount Not To Exceed: \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$1,800,000.00

Estimate: \$950,000.00

Committee Date: 06/24/19

Council Date: 07/10/19

Kernan Avenue/E South River Street Storm Sewer Reconstruction

BID TABULATION

Unit T-19

June 24, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Dorner Inc		Vinton		Kruczek	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer	1,050	lin.ft.	\$376.00	\$394,800.00	\$408.00	\$428,400.00	\$485.00	\$509,250.00
2.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	30	lin.ft.	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
3.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	25	lin.ft.	\$171.00	\$4,275.00	\$127.00	\$3,175.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
4.	Furnish & Install 18" Inlet Lead	30	lin.ft.	\$339.00	\$10,170.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
5.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	60	lin.ft.	\$137.00	\$8,220.00	\$133.00	\$7,980.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	140	lin.ft.	\$122.00	\$17,080.00	\$126.00	\$17,640.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00
7.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole N-424	1	ea.	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole N-425	1	ea.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,006.00	\$15,006.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole N-266	1	ea.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,009.00	\$21,009.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
10.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole N-13	1	ea.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,741.00	\$25,741.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
11.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole AA-139	1	ea.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,933.00	\$18,933.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
12.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	5	ea.	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
13.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	15	ea.	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,835.00	\$42,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
14.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,821.00	\$5,642.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
15.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	20	ea.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
16.	Furnish & Install Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17.	Furnish & Install 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	35	cu.yds.	\$1,040.00	\$36,400.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$780.00	\$27,300.00
18.	Contaminated Soil Removal	100	cu.yds.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
19.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	150	tons	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
20.	Abandon Storm Sewer and Manholes (in ravine)	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,683.00	\$48,683.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
21.	Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt and Concrete	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$46,327.00	\$46,327.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
					\$854,655.00		\$896,661.00		\$1,040,700.00